PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Metro Automation, Inc.	07/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAVR Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	3011 S. Skyway Circle
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75038

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11039221

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)706-4242

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147064207

Email: diane.taylor@scheefandstone.com

Correspondent Name: Jack D. Stone, Jr. Address Line 1: 5956 Sherry Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2766.102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack D. Stone, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017953 FRAME: 0826

500127405

- \$40<u>.</u>00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Metro Automation, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having its principal office and place of business in the City of Irving, State of Texas, owns, in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto, the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under an invention entitled "Method and System for Employing RFID Tags in Automated Applications" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on Jan 20, 2005, and assigned Serial Number 11/039,221.

WHEREAS, SAVR Communications, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having its principal office and place of business in the City of Irving, State of Texas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application, and all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, as an officer of ASSIGNOR having authority to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of July, 2006.

For Assignor: John Crossno, Chairman and CEO

Typed or printed name and title

Typed or printed name

Signature

Cianatura

PATENT REEL: 017953 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 07/18/2006